Docket No.: RAG-14202/08 03-21-2002 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **? SHEET** (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) .Y P08A/REV03 Tab settings -102024935 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissioner 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): TREMMEL, Gunter 3.502 Name: A. Raymond & CIE REGENSBURGER, Jan PIRIA, Maurizio Address: 113, cours Berriat 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment □ Merger City: Grenoble ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement State/Prov.: Country: FRANCE ZIP: F-38028 Other Execution Date: 10/30/01 & 11/21/01 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Filing date Patent Application No. October 21, 2001 10/031,801 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Name: Thomas E. Anderson Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Registration No. 31,318 credited or debited to deposit account Address: 280 NorthOld Woodward, Suite 400 \square Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 07-1180 City: Birmingham State/Prov.: MI (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Country: US DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. of the original document. Date Thomas E. Anderson Signature Name of Person Signing Signature

Name of Person Signing O0000126 10031801 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 40.00 mild documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 03/20/2002 DBYRNE Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 01 FC:581

> PATENT REEL: 012685 FRAME: 0029

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Günter Tremmel of Hebelstrasse 13, D-79739 Schwörstadt,
GERMANY; Jan Regensburger of Kaiserstrasse 3a, D-79400 Kandem, GERMANY; and
Maurizio Piria of Am Rohbusch 26, D-58849 Herscheid, GERMANY; have invented

COVER DEVICE FOR ASSEMBLY RECESSES ON ROOF-DRIP MOULDINGS OF

MOTOR VEHICLE BODIES, for which we are about to make application for Letters

Patent of the United States of America, and

WHEREAS, A. Raymond & CIE., a corporation of France, having its principal place of business at 113, cours Berriat, F-38028 Grenoble, FRANCE, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention:

> PATENT REEL: 012685 FRAME: 0030

Docket No.: RAG-14202/08

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼ ▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
TREMMEL, Gunter REGENSBURGER, Jan	Name: A. Raymond & CIE
PIRIA, Maurizio	Address: 113, cours Berriat
	, toda 555:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Grenoble State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: FRANCE ZIP: F-38028
Execution Date: 10/30/01 & 11/21/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
Patent Application No.	B. 1 dtelit 140.(3)
10/031,801 October 21, 2001	
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🗷 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	7. Tatal for (27 CER 2 41): \$ 40.00
Name: Thomas E. Anderson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,318	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: 280 NorthOld Woodward, Suite 400	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Birmingham State/Prov.: MI	07-1180
Only	-
Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>48009</u>	07-1180
Country: US ZIP: 48009	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE
Country: US ZIP: 48009 DO:NO 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	07-1180 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Country: US ZIP: 48009	O7-1180 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) T USE THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDED: 03/05/2002